
Time Activity Venue

15:00 - 17:00 Hackathon starts PBL Centre

18:00 - 18:30 Team Registration and Information evening* Dippenaar Hall * All schools must have at least 

one representative attending to 

sign and receive meal tickets etc 

for staff. These will NOT be 

available on Friday, 20 

September 2019. Final fixtures as 

well as QR codes will be shared 

for live streaming and results.

Time Activity Venue

7:00 Public Speaking Registration Science Block

7:00 Tennis fixtures start Tennis Courts

7:30 Football fixtures start De Klerk, Mandela and Luthuli Fields

7:45 Drama Connections start Drama Studio MADD CENTRE

8:00 Basketball fixtures start Basketball courts

8:00 Chess fixtures start Art Studio MADD CENTRE

8:30 Pavement Drawing Competition starts College Lane next to MADD CENTRE

9:00 Hackathon starts PBL Centre

9:00 Music starts Music Marquee and Tea Garden

9:45 Photography Workshop Registration English Centre

12:00 Photography Workshop ends English Centre

12:30 Pavement Drawing Competition Prizegiving College Lane next to MADD CENTRE

12:30 - 13:30 Lunch for Coaches and Team Managers ONLY Steers Pop-Up Van

13:00 Public Speaking Prizegiving Science Block

13:00 Architecture for Dummies start Mathematics Centre

14:00 Debating adjudicators workshop Science Block

15:00 Tennis fixtures end Tennis Courts

16:00 Architecture for Dummies ends Mathematics Centre

16:30 Chess fixtures ends Art Studio MADD CENTRE

17:00 Drama Connections ends Drama Studio MADD CENTRE

17:00 Hackathon ends PBL Centre

17:00 Music ends Music Marquee and Tea Garden

17:30 Football fixtures ends De Klerk, Mandela and Luthuli Fields

17:30 Basketball fixtures ends Basketball courts

Overall timings and view of St Peter's College Sport and Cultural Festival 2019

Thursday, 19 September 2019

Friday, 20 September 2019



Time Activity Venue

7:00 Debating Registration starts Science Block

7:30 Photography Competition starts English Centre

7:30 Football fixtures start De Klerk, Mandela and Luthuli Fields

8:00 Drama Connections start Drama Studio MADD CENTRE

8:00 Basketball fixtures start Basketball courts

8:00 Netball fixtures start Netball courts

8:00 Chess fixtures start Art Studio MADD CENTRE

9:00 Hackathon starts PBL Centre

9:00 Music Music Marquee and Tea Garden

10:00 Choir Festival starts Music Marquee and Tea Garden

12:00 Chess ends Art Studio MADD CENTRE

12:30 Chess Prizegiving Art Studio MADD CENTRE

13:00 Choir Festival ends Music Marquee and Tea Garden

13:00 Painting for Dummies starts MADD Amphitheatre

12:30 - 13:30 Lunch for Coaches and Team Managers ONLY Steers Pop-Up Van

14:00 Debating Prizegiving Science Block

14:00 Netball fixtures end Netball courts

15:00 Photography Competition Prizegiving English Centre

16:00 Hackathon Prizegiving PBL Centre

16:00 Painting for Dummies ends MADD Amphitheatre

17:00 Debating Adjudicator Training ends Science Block

17:00 Drama Connections ends Drama Studio MADD CENTRE

17:00 Music ends Music Marquee and Tea Garden

17:30 Football fixtures ends De Klerk, Mandela and Luthuli Fields

17:30 Basketball fixtures ends Basketball courts

Saturday, 21 September 2019



Time Activity Venue

8:00 Basketball fixtures start Basketball courts

8:00 Football fixtures starts De Klerk, Mandela and Luthuli Fields

8:00 Netball fixtures start Netball courts

9:00 Drama Connections start Drama Studio MADD CENTRE

12:00 Drama Connections Performances start MADDITORIUM

12:30 - 13:30 Lunch for Coaches and Team Managers ONLY Steers Pop-Up Van

14:00 Drama Connections ends Drama Studio MADD CENTRE

14:15 Netball Prizegiving Netball courts

15:00 Basketball Prizegiving Basketball courts

17:15 Football Prizegiving De Klerk, Mandela and Luthuli Fields

Activities Contact Person E-mail address

Basketball Mr. Ian Havenga havengai@stpeterscollege.co.za

Chess Ms. Vuyelwa Walugembe walugembev@stpeterscollege.co.za

Choir Mrs. Lomé Robertson robertsonl@stpeterscollege.co.za

Debating Mr. Victor Hiemstra hiemstrav@stpeterscollege.co.za

Drama Mrs. Crystal Miles milesc@stpeterscollege.co.za

Football Mr. Ritesh Hariram hariramr@stpeterscollege.co.za

General queries Mr. Izak Botha bothai@stpeterscollege.co.za

Hackathon Ms. Nicole Candy candyn@stpeterscollege.co.za

Music Mr. Antonio Lottering lotteringa@stpeterscollege.co.za

Netball Ms. Christelle van Schalkwyk schalkwykc@stpeterscollege.co.za

Photography Mrs. Michelle Wille willem@stpeterscollege.co.za

Public Speaking Mrs. Camille Koukoutsis koukoutsisc@stpeterscollege.co.za

Tennis Mrs. Cornel Malan malanc@stpeterscollege.co.za

Visual Art Mr. Alessandro Poggiali-Trapani trapania@stpeterscollege.co.za

Contact details for specific activities

Sunday, 22 September 2019
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